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VEHICLE STABILITY CONTROL 
SYSTEM
PRECAUTION
1. TROUBLESHOOTING PRECAUTION

• When there is a malfunction in the contact points of 
the terminals or installation problems with parts, 
removal and reinstallation of the suspected problem 
parts may return the system to its normal condition 
either completely or temporarily.

• In order to determine the location of the malfunction, 
be sure to check the engine conditions at the time the 
malfunction occurred, through data such as DTC and 
freeze frame data outputs. Record this information 
before disconnecting any connectors and removing or 
installing any parts.

• Since the Vehicle Stability Control system may be 
influenced by malfunctions in other systems, be sure 
to check for DTCs in other systems.

• Be sure to remove and reinstall the hydraulic brake 
booster and each sensor with the ignition switch OFF 
unless specified in the inspection procedure.

• When removing and installing the hydraulic brake 
booster and each sensor, be sure to check that the 
normal display is output during a test mode inspection 
and a DTC output inspection after reinstalling all the 
parts.

• After replacing the master cylinder solenoid (skid 
control ECU) and/or the yaw rate sensor and 
deceleration sensor, be sure to perform the yaw rate 
sensor and deceleration sensor zero point calibration 
(See page BC-24).

• The CAN communication system is used for data 
communication between the skid control ECU, the 
steering angle sensor, and the yaw rate sensor (the 
deceleration sensor is included).

• If there is trouble in the CAN communication line, the 
DTC relating to the communication line is output. If a 
DTC relating to the CAN communication line is output, 
repair the malfunction in the communication line and 
troubleshoot the Vehicle Stability Control system.

• Since the CAN communication line has a specific 
length and route, it cannot be repaired temporarily 
with a bypass wire.
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2. DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT CABLE OF 
NEGATIVE BATTERY TERMINAL
(a) Before performing electronic work, disconnect the 

cable from the negative (-) battery terminal in order 
to prevent it from shorting and burning out.

(b) Before disconnecting and reconnecting the battery 
cable, turn the ignition switch OFF and the headlight 
dimmer switch OFF. Then loosen the terminal nut 
completely. Do not damage the cable or terminal.

(c) When the battery cable is disconnected, the clock 
and radio settings and stored DTCs are erased. 
Therefore, before disconnecting the battery cable, 
make a note of them.

NOTICE:
When the cable is disconnected from the negative (-) 
battery terminal, initialize the following system(s) after 
the cable is reconnected.

Negative (-) 

Battery Terminal

Cable

D033496E01

System name See procedure

METER / GAUGE SYSTEM ME-10


